PUDUCHERRY SMART CITY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

No.2, Old Court Building, Bussy, street, Puducherry-605001 Email:gmplanpscdl@gmail.com. Phone-+91-413-2224431

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Puducherry Smart City Development Limited (PSCDL), Puducherry invites online Tenders for the following works which are proposed under Smart City Mission from the reputed Eligible Bidders/Companies/Contractors.

SI. NO	Name of the work	Estimate Cost (inRs.)	Cost of EMD (inRs.)	Cost of Tender fee (inRs.)	Tender Availability	Date and Time for Submission of Tender	Date and Time for Opening of Tenders
1	Public toilets upgradation & construction of new public toilets at different locations in Puducherry under Smart City Mission-Phase-1-Public Toilets upgradation	57.49 Lakhs	1.15 Lakhs	1000+ 18% GST	12.07.2019 15.00 hrs	05.08.2019 15.00hrs	05.08.2019 16.00 hrs
2	Public toilets upgradation & construction of new public toilets at different locations in Puducherry under Smart City Mission-Phase-2b-Construction of new Public Toilets	74.29 Lakhs	1.49 Lakhs	1500+ 18% GST	12.07.2019 15.00 hrs	05.08.2019 15.00hrs	05.08.2019 16.00 hrs
3	Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Mobile Toilets in Puducherry under Smart City Mission	42.00 Lakhs	0.84 Lakhs	1000+ 18% GST	12.07.2019 15.00 hrs	05.08.2019 15.00hrs	05.08.2019 16.00 hrs

- The complete bid documents can be viewed/Downloaded from official portals of https://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/appand e-procurement portal of Government of Puducherry, https://pudutenders.gov.in. But the Tenders can be submitted online through https://pudutenders.gov.in. only.
- ➤ The Bids which are not accompanied by Tender fee and Earnest Money Deposit which shall be drawn in favour of "Puducherry Smart City Development Limited", payable at Puducherry in the approved format/pattern will be rejected and treated as non-responsive.
- > Puducherry Smart City Development Limited will not be responsible for any delay in submission of online bid.

- ➤ PSCDL reserves all rights to accept or reject any bid, and to cancel the bidding process and reject all bids, at any time prior to award of the Contract, without assigning any reason thereof and incurring any liability to the participated firms or any obligation to inform the bidder or bidders participated on the grounds of employer's action thereof.
- Address of Communication: Puducherry Smart City Development Limited, No.2, Bussy Street, Old Court Building, Puducherry 605 001 E-mail: gmplanpscdl@gmail.com Telephone: +91 413 2224431
- For any Technical related queries about bidding online, please call 24 x 7 Help Desk Number 0120- 4200462, 0120-4001002, 0120-4001005,0120-6277787. International Bidders are requested to prefix 91 as country code. Or email to: support-eproc@nic.in, support-eproc.pon@nic.in. The Contact details of the Local help desk e-Procurement Cell, 3rd Floor, A Block, Chief Secretariat, Puducherry, 0413-2220225 and 0413-2220262.

Sd/-CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER PSCDL